1701 W. 18th Street, (ndianapoiis, IN 46202 + Phone; 317.632.9147 - Fax: 317.638.1217

Bret Vourfiles
President
COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE :
Joe Breedlove
Date: Monday March 3, 2014 Segratary-Treasurer
Town: Crown Point ‘ County:  Lake INDIANA

Project Description and Scope: C‘rw: Point Community School Corporation (IDOL 20130746)

A scale of wages adopted p:; this mecting appliesio any pther p ublic wark construction
roject covered by the Indiana Common Construcion Wags Act for which the same-
awarding goverament sneaey Avards bids viot latec than three (33 months sfiee the date:

the committes adopts & wage scels for the ordainal project.

We the undersigned sommon construstion wage cbmmittee, appointed pursuant to
indiana Code 6-16-7, ¢¢seq., do hereby fix and determine the following ¢ommon
construction wage scales fo apply on the above referenced project.

A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

The common construction wage rales listed balow
are for the following lype of construction work (mark ona):

{ X) Commerclal Building
{ X } Heavy/Highway

B. GOMMERGIAL WAGE RATES

HOURLY
CLASSIFICATION RATE FRINGES TOTAL:
ELASS
Heat & Frost Insulators and Allied Workers
Skifled 845.95 $23.85 $70.80
Semiskilled $32.87 §22.85 §55.52
Unskilfed 32348 $20.15 343.53
Asbastos Abatement Skilled 3352 3$22.65 $57.86
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Bolfermakers

Bricklayers

Stone Masons

Tile Setters

Terrazzo Mechanic

Marble Setffors

Polinter/Cleaner/Caulker

Tile, Marble & Yerrazzo Finishers

Carpenters

Carpet Layers

Skilfed
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skifled
Semiskilled

_Unskilled

Sktied
Semiskillad
Unskillad

Skiffed
Seniskilled
Unskilfed

Skilted
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilfed
Sermiskifled
Unskilled

Skilled
Samiskillet
Unskilled

Bkillad
Semiskillad
Unskilled

Skifled
Semiskilled
Unskilfed

Skilfed
Semiskilled
Unskilled

$33.78
§27.02
$20.27

$35.73
$26.80
$17.67

$35.73
$26.80
$17.87

$35.73
$26.80
$17.87

$35.73
$26.80
$17.87

$358.73
$26.80
$17.87

$3573
326.80
$17.87

327.79
§20.84
#13.90

$36.42
$30.96
$20.03

336,42
230,96
$20.03

$25.88
§25.408
$25.68

$20.89
32089
£20.89

320.89
32689
$20.89

32089
$20.89
§20.8%

$20.89
$20.89
320,89

$20.89
320.89
$20.89

$20.89
320.89
320.89

31042
31042
310,42

$24.60
§24.60
$16.60

$24.60
$24.60
§15.60

§59.66
§52.90
246.15

856.62
347.62
$38.76

356.62
$47.69
$38.76

$56.62
$47.69
$38.76

§56.62
$47.69
$38.76

$66.62
347.69
§38.76

$56.62
$47.69
§38.76

$38.21
$31.26
$24.32

361.02
$55.56
$36.63

§61.02

-§55.56

§36.63



Cement Masons

Brywall instaliers

Electriclans

Elevator Constructors

Glaziers

iron Workers

Sheeler

Fence Erector

Laborers |

Laborers il

Laborers H A
Asbesfos Removal

Mitlwrights

Skilled
Semiskilfed
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled

! Unskillad

. Skilled

Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skitled
Semiskilted
Unskilftsd

Skiliad
Semiskilfed
Unskiifed

Skitted
Semiskilled
Unskitted

Skifled
Somiskifted
Unskilled

Skilted

-Semiskiled
Unshilied

‘Shilled
Semiskiled
Un-Shilled

Skilled
Semiskitlad
Un-Skilled

Skifled
Semiskifled
Unshitiod

$38.33
$30.66
123.00

336.42
$30.96
$20.03

$39.30
§31.44
£19.65

§$49.08
$39.26
$26.99

$32.87
§23.01
316.44

$39.11
$35.20
$20.34

$35.36
$35.45
328.59

£30.11
27,90
$21.00

$37.68
$36.98
$36.18

§36.43

837.73
$36.93

§38.68

§37.98

$37.18

$36.52
$31.04
320,08

$20.38
$20.38
$20,38

$24,60
$24,60
$16.60

$27.05

-321.64

31353

$25.48

32548
32548

$16.70
$18.70

$18.70.

$25.62
§26.62
$25.62

$25.62
$25.62
$25.62

32093
§20.93
$20.93

$15.60
§15.60
£15.60

§15.60
$15.60
$16.6¢

$15.60
$15.60
$16.60

§24.65

$24.65

31465

358.71
§51.04

§43.36

361,02
§65.66
$36.63

$66.35
$532.08
$33.18

§74.66
364.74
$52.47

§51.57
4171
$35.14

64.73
$60.82
$54.96

$64.98
3$61.07
$855.21

£51.04
$48.03
$42.01

$453.28
352,58
$51.78

£54.03
$53.33
$52.63

354.28
$53.56
362,76

$61.97
$55.69
$36.74



Operating Englneers

Operating Engineers

Great Lakes Floallng Agreement

Painters
Painter/\Vinyl Hanger

Palnters
Drywalf Finisher

Fainters
Industrial Painfer - Spray/Bfast

Piletrivers

Rifedrivers Commereial Divers

Pipefitters & Steamfitlers

Plasterers

Plumbers

Roofers

Sheet Metat Workers

‘Sprinkler Fitlers #2681
projects on Nerth Side of
RL 30

Skitled

Semiskited -

UnSkillsd

Skillgd
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Sikdlied
Semiskilled
Unskitad

Skilled
Semiskilfed

Unskied

Skilied
Semiskifled

" Unskilled

Sikilled
Semiskilled
Unskilted
Skitted

Skitled
Semiskilled
Unskifled

Skilled
Bemiskilled
Unskiltad

Skiled
Ssmiskilled
Unskiltad

Skillsd
Semiski!lgd
Unskiflad

Skitted
Semiskilled
Unskilted

Skilled
Semiskiltad
Unskiifad

$39.3¢
$24.2G
§20.55

§46.60
$46.10
340.15

¥33.99
$23.79
$17.00

$34.79
$24.35
31740

$36.64

$26.68

218.27

£42.52
$27.63
§17.00
£63.78

$46.00
$35.66
$1840

£32.88
226.30
$12.73

$sr.87
$24.62
278.94

$28.30
$28.24
§17.65

$41.69
$25.01
$76.68

347.25

$30.70

$21.90

327,88
$27.88
324.78

$25.15
$26.16
32516

$20.79
$10.88
81027

320.79
$10.86
s10.27

$20.79
$10.66
$10.27

- §26.87

$26.87
$26.87
§26.87

327.03
$12.00
$3.00

316,22
81622
$16.22

319.89
§17.27
38.08

§18.58
$13.98
31318

32048
31792
$16.68

$21.43
321.43

311,93

367.18
$62.08
345,33

$71.75
370.25
$65.30

$54.78
334.65
$27.27

§55.58
$36.21
$21.67

§57.33
$36.44
$28.54

$69.39
$54.50
§43.87
$90.65

$73.03
847.88
$21.40

349.10
342,52
$3595

357.76
341,89

§27.02

5398
$41.42
$30.85

36217
£42.02
£33.36

$66.68
§52.13
§33.83



Sprinkier Fitters #669 Skilled $33.37 $17.62 $51.00

projecls on South Side of Semiskilfed $21.58 §17.63 §358.21
Rt 30 Unskified 216.85 £8.66 325,51
Stagecraft Workers Skilled $28.08 §7.95 $£36.01
Semiskilled $19.64 35.56 $25.20

Unskiltad §12.63 33.58 3i6.2¢

Teamstors Skilfed $32.49 $20.48 352.97
Semiskilled $25.99 $20.48 $46.47

Unskifled ~ $16.25 32048 336.73

Technical Engineers Skilled £38.18 $22.42 $60.60
Semiskilled $32.68 82242 §55.10

Unskilled $24.18 822.42 §46.60

' Telecommunications Skitfed $30.20 §23.32 $53.52
Semiskilled 32416 §18.66 $42.82

Unskilfed #1510 $11.68 $28.76

Truck Mechanics ) Skitled 331.79 320.48 $52.27
Semiskified 3$31.59 32048 352.07

Unskilled $31.19 320.48 $51.67

The comman consfruction wade rates listed helow
are for Heavy/Highway fype af consfruction work

C. HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES

HOURLY

CLASSIFICATION i RATE FRINGES TOTAL:
CLASS

Cernent Masons Skifled $34.34 §$14.35 $48.6%
Semiskilled $27.47 $14.35 $41.82
tnskifled $20.60 214.35 33495

fahorers | Skifled $29.74 §12.41 §42.15
Somiskilled 320.24 $12.41 $41.65
Unstilled $28.74 $12.41 §41.15

Laborers it

Utility Wage Skiiled $30.57 31241 $42.98
Semiskited 330,07 $12.41 $42.48
Unskilled $20.57 F12.41 $44.98

Operating Englneers Skitod $39.78 326.60 $66.35

Four County Highway Semyiskifled $35.70 %2635 = §6205

UnSkffed $23.10 $22.30 $45.40



beﬁ pitions:

Skifted: An individual who pedorms wortk In a classification listed on the scale of
wages. It shall be presumed that an employee is a skilled worker in that classHication,
and entiffied to receive compansation at the skilled rate, unless the worker salisfies ail of
the ¢rileria for helng categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilfed worker,

Semi-skilled: An Individual registered In a bona fide apprenticeship program
registered wilh the United States Department of Labor, Employment and Training
Administration, Bureau of Appienticaship and Training. Apprenticas are paid pursuant
to thelr individually warranted percentage for the elassification of wark that they perform
as set forth in the apprentice program standards.

Unskilled: An individual with less than twelve months of cumulative experience
in the consteuction trades and who is not registered in a bena fide apprenticeship
program. The above definfiions shall not apply {0 workers in the classification of Laborer.

Apprenticeship Programs:

The Wage Committee determines that the common praciice in the county [s for
contractors te participate In bona fida apprenticeship programs registered with the U.S.
Department of Labor, Bureat of Apprenticeship and Training and that the rate of pay for
the classifications of Izbor that pasticipate in such pregrams Is based in part on a
percantage of the jourmneyman's rate {skilled rate herein} depending ¢n the Individual's
progress in the program.

Workers angaged in such an apprenliceship program vill be peamitted to work at less
than the predetermined rate set out above for the work they performn, Such apprenlices
must be paid at nof less than the rate specified in the registered prograrm for the
-apprentice’s [svel of progiess, expfeésed as a percentage of the journeymen hourly rate
which i the skilled hourly rate in this wage scale.

Any worker who is not registered or olherwise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship
program regisiered with the U.S, Depariment of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training and has twelve or more moths of cumulative experience in the construction
trades shall be paid af the skilled wage rate on this wage detérmination for the
classification of work actually performed by tha worker regardiess of how the employer

classifies such a worker,

Disputes regarding the appropriate classification of workers and the amgunts sald
‘workers shaukd be paid may be submitted to the Indizna department of Labor for
investigation,
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